

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, हरनौत (नालन्दा)

पत्रांक
प्रेषक:-

हरनौत,

दिनांक

ई० हिमांशु राज,
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, हरनौत।

सेवा में,
नोडल पदाधिकारी,
Nabard, (कोषांग),
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय:- शीर्ष राज्य योजना नाबार्ड अन्तर्गत पथ का State MIS पर एकरारनामा की राशि सुधार करने हेतु के Agreement Module में डाटा सुधार करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि विषयाधीन योजना के Agreement राशि में सुधार की आवश्यकता है। State MIS के Portal पर शीर्ष- राज्य योजना नाबार्ड के पथ का State MIS पर एकरारनामा की राशि में सुधार करने हेतु अनुरक्षण मद जिसकी विवरणी निम्न प्रकार है:-

Sl. No.	Project ID	Road Name	Length (Km)	Construction Cost (In Lac)	5 Year Maintenance Cost (In Lac)				
					1 st Year	2 nd year	3 rd Year	4 th year	5 th Year
1	1020070 0331	NH-30A Bhuapar Road to Bhairwa Via Chakjainav Mukundari pari	2.300 Km	148.05457	0.78204	0.97009	1.78175	2.53507	2.96257

अतः अनुरोध है कि उपरोक्त वर्णित पथ के अनुरक्षण मद के राशि में अपने स्तर से सुधार करने की कृपा किया जाए।
अनु०-BOQ स्वीकृत परिमाण विपत्र की छाया प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

६०/८

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रा०का०वि०, कार्य प्रमण्डल हरनौत।

ज्ञापक 1495/24-0 हरनौत/दिनांक 5.11.24

प्रतिलिपि :- नोडल पदाधिकारी, State MIS, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाई हेतु समर्पित।

अनु०-BOQ स्वीकृत परिमाण विपत्र की छाया प्रति।

०५.११.२४

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रा०का०वि०, कार्य प्रमण्डल हरनौत।

STATE SCHEME

AGREEMENT

R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, HARNAUT (NALANDA)

Rate Approved and Work Allotted By C.E.-I Letter No. - 3530 (W.E.) Dated 23.11.2018

Name of Work :- Construction & Five Year Maintenance of "NH-30 Bhuapar Road to Bhairwar Via Chakjaiav MukundiPari (Tender ID- 69947) Under STATE SCHEME (NABARD) Year 18-19.

Name of Agency:- Mahendra Kumar Sinha, Mohalla-RamchandraPur, P.s- Lahari, Nalanda, (Bid No- 320549)

AGREEMENT NO.	:	77/SBD/2018-19
ACCEPTED RATE.	:	0.02% BELOW OF B.O.Q. RATE
CONSTRUCTION COST.	:	1,48,05,457.00
MAINTENANCE COST.	:	9,03,157.00 9,03,336.52
AGREEMENT VALUE.	:	1,57,08,614.00
Date of Agreement	:	20.11.2018
Intended Date of Completion	:	28.11.2019

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

certified copy

30/11/18
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Harnaut

Agreement

This agreement, made the 30 day of 11 2018 Between, The Executive Engineer, RWD Work Division, Harnaut (Name and address of Employer) hereinafter called "the Contractor" Of the Other part(Name and address of Contractor") of the part, Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute

Mahendra Kumar Sinha,
Mohalla-Ramchandrapur, P.S.-Laheri, Nalanda
(Bid No- 320549)

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute Output and performance based Rural Road Contract For The execution Construction & Five Year Maintenance of "NH-30 Bhuapar Road to Bhairwar Via Chakjaiv MukundiPari" (Tender ID- 69947) Under NABARD Year 18-19 [name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a Contract Price of Rupees 1,57,08,614.00(Rupees One Corer Fifty Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Only)i.e. 0.02% (Zero Point Zero Two Percent) Below to the Estimated Rate.

16-053413

20/SEP/2019
20/SEP/2019

St. Treasury Officer
Nalanda

सहचर बिहार बिहार

13/10/2019

Nabard ROAD							
NAME OF CONTRACTOR- Mahendra Kumar Sinha, Mohalla-RamchandraPur, P.s.- Lahari, Nalanda, (Bid No- 320549)							
Rate Quoted- 0.02% Below of BOQ Rate							
Sr.No	Name of Road & Length	Construction Work	Maintenance Work				
			1st.Year	2nd.Year	3rd.Year	4th.Year	5th.Year
1	NH-30 Bhuapar Road to Bhairwar Via Chakjaiv MukundiPari (Tender ID- 69947)	14805457.00	78205.00	97010.00	178175.00	253508.00	296259.00
	GRAND TOTAL	14805457.00	903157.00				
			15708614.00				

	Providing and laying 100 mm dia AC pipe (2000 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and	15.00	M	4343.36	65150.40	INR Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred & Fifty and Paise Forty Only
30	Plastering with CM 1:4 Plastering with CM 1:4 15mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204 Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (PCC, M20)	167.01 251.95	sqm	168.63	42486.33	INR Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Thirty Three Only
31		12.04	cum	6030.62	72608.66	INR Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eight and Paise Sixty Six Only
32	Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumen & cost of painting brush etc all complete	23.33	Sqm	15.05	351.12	INR Three Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Twelve Only
33	R.C.C. M25 Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5	Full 48.56	Cum	7172.13	348278.63	INR Three Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty Three Only
34	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications	5.45 MT 5.87	MT.	69444.16	407637.22	INR Four Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Twenty Two Only
35	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawing and technical specification with coarse sand and 6% bitumen by weight	22.50	m	35.15	790.88	INR Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Eighty Eight Only
36	Providing weep holes in abutment :- Providing Weepholes in brick masonry, Plain / Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing	80.00 (80)	nos	122.38	9790.40	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety and Paise Forty Only
37	Maintainance for 1st year	1.00	Year	73203.24	73203.24	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty and Paise Twenty Four Only
38	Maintainance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	97029.63	97029.63	INR Ninety Seven Thousand & Twenty Nine and Paise Sixty Three Only
39	Maintainance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	178211.02	178211.02	INR One Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Two Only

13th June 2021

40	Maintenance for 4th year	1.00	Year	253558.63	253558.63	INR Two Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Three Only
41	Maintenance for 5th year	1.00	Year	296317.80	296317.80	INR Two Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Eighty Only
Total in Figures					15711756.38	One Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Thirty Eight Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words						INR Zero Only

DDO
18/6/18
BE

B.O.Q. Approved for Rs. 1,57,11,756.00 (Rupees one crore fifty seven lac eleven thousand seven hundred and fifty six only) for Construction Cost and Paise only.

Rs.

18/06/18
A.E.
RWD
Circle Nalanda

18/6/18
S.E.
RWD
Circle Nalanda

BE-19, 11/06/18